U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE: MISSISSIPPI

PROGRAM

Gulfport-Biloxi-Pascagoula, MS MSA

Gulfport-Biloxi, MS HMFA

Pascagoula, MS HMFA

Hattiesburg, MS MSA

Jackson, MS MSA
Jackson, MS HMFA

Simpson County, MS HMFA

Yazoo County, MS HMFA

Memphis, TN-MS-AR MSA
Benton County, MS HMFA

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

301

312

356

356

312

330

330
312

353

353

312

312

260

312

312

260
312

312

260
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

322

367

381

381

367

367

353
367

378

378

367

367

278

367

367

278
367

367

278
367

2

BR

533

386

533

533

457

533

533

425
533

533

453

533

533

335

533

533

335
533

533

335
533

3

BR

699

446

699

699

528

699

699

490
699

699

524

699

699

386

699

699

386
699

699

386
699

4 BR

864

497

864

864

588

864

864

547
864

864

585

864

864

431

864

864

431
864

864

431
864

1030

549

1030

1030

650

1030

1030

603
1030

1030

645

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476
1030

1030

476
1030

1196

600

1196

1196

710

1196

1196

659
1196

1196

705

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519
1196

1196

519
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE: MISSISSIPPI

Marshall County, MS HMFA

Memphis, TN-MS-AR HMFA

Tate County, MS HMFA

Tunica County, MS HMFA

Adams County, MS

Alcorn County, MS

Amite County, MS

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

260

312

346

346

312

312

305

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

278

367

370

370

367

367

326

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278
367

2

BR

533

335

533

533

445

533

533

392

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335
533

3

BR

699

386

699

699

513

699

699

452

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386
699

4 BR

864

431

864

864

573

864

864

505

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431
864

1030

476

1030

1030

632

1030

1030

557

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476
1030

1196

519

1196

1196

691

1196

1196

609

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: MISSISSIPPI

Attala County, MS

Bolivar County, MS

Calhoun County, MS

Carroll County, MS

Chickasaw County, MS

Choctaw County, MS

Claiborne County, MS

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

293

312

312

260

312

312

271

312

312

260
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

314

367

367

278

367

367

290

367

367

278
367

2

BR

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

377

533

533

335

533

533

348

533

533

335
533

3

BR

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

435

699

699

386

699

699

401

699

699

386
699

4 BR

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

486

864

864

431

864

864

448

864

864

431
864

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

536

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

495

1030

1030

476
1030

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

586

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

540

1196

1196

519
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: MISSISSIPPI

Clarke County, MS

Clay County, MS

Coahoma County, MS

Covington County, MS

Franklin County, MS

George County, MS

Greene County, MS

EFFECTIVE DATE:

JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

262

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

287

312

318

318

312

312

296
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

281

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

308

367

367

341

367

367

317
367

2

BR

533

337

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

370

533

533

410

533

533

381
533

3

BR

699

390

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

426

699

699

473

699

699

440
699

4 BR

864

435

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

476

864

864

528

864

864

491
864

1030

480

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

525

1030

1030

583

1030

1030

541
1030

1196

525

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

574

1196

1196

637

1196

1196

591
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: MISSISSIPPI

Grenada County, MS

Holmes County, MS

Humphreys County, MS

Issaquena County, MS

Itawamba County, MS

Jasper County, MS

Jefferson County, MS

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278
367

2

BR

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335
533

3

BR

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386
699

4 BR

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431
864

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476
1030

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD
STATE: MISSISSIPPI

Jefferson Davis County, MS

Jones County, MS

Kemper County, MS

Lafayette County, MS

Lauderdale County, MS

Lawrence County, MS

Leake County, MS

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

260

312

312

271

312

312

260

312

368

368

312

312

271

312

312

261

312

312

260
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

278

367

367

290

367

367

278

367

395

395

367

367

290

367

367

280

367

367

278
367

2

BR

533

335

533

533

348

533

533

335

533

533

473

533

533

348

533

533

336

533

533

335
533

3

BR

699

386

699

699

403

699

699

386

699

699

547

699

699

403

699

699

387

699

699

386
699

4 BR

864

431

864

864

450

864

864

431

864

864

611

864

864

450

864

864

432

864

864

431
864

1030

476

1030

1030

496

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

674

1030

1030

496

1030

1030

477

1030

1030

476
1030

1196

519

1196

1196

542

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

736

1196

1196

542

1196

1196

521

1196

1196

519
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: MISSISSIPPI

Lee County, MS

Leflore County, MS

Lincoln County, MS

Lowndes County, MS

Marion County, MS

Monroe County, MS

Montgomery County, MS

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

315

315

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

291

312

312

260

312

312

271

312

312

260
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

337

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

311

367

367

278

367

367

290

367

367

278
367

2

BR

533

405

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

373

533

533

335

533

533

348

533

533

335
533

3

BR

699

466

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

431

699

699

386

699

699

403

699

699

386
699

4 BR

864

521

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

482

864

864

431

864

864

450

864

864

431
864

1030

575

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

531

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

496

1030

1030

476
1030

1196

628

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

581

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

542

1196

1196

519
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: MISSISSIPPI

Neshoba County, MS

Newton County, MS

Noxubee County, MS

Oktibbeha County, MS

Panola County, MS

Pearl River County, MS

Pike County, MS

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

312

312

312

260

312

312

298

312

312

260
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

335

367

367

278

367

367

320

367

367

278
367

2

BR

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

402

533

533

335

533

533

383

533

533

335
533

3

BR

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

464

699

699

386

699

699

443

699

699

386
699

4 BR

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

518

864

864

431

864

864

495

864

864

431
864

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

571

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

546

1030

1030

476
1030

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

624

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

596

1196

1196

519
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: MISSISSIPPI

Pontotoc County, MS

Prentiss County, MS

Quitman County, MS

Scott County, MS

Sharkey County, MS

Smith County, MS

Stone County, MS

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

275

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

266

312

312

287
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

294

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

285

367

367

308
367

2

BR

533

352

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

342

533

533

370
533

3

BR

699

407

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

395

699

699

426
699

4 BR

864

455

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

441

864

864

476
864

1030

501

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

486

1030

1030

525
1030

1196

547

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

532

1196

1196

574
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: MISSISSIPPI

Sunflower County, MS

Tallahatchie County, MS

Tippah County, MS

Tishomingo County, MS

Union County, MS

walthall County, MS

Warren County, MS

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

267

312

312

260

312

312

288
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

286

367

367

278

367

367

309
367

2

BR

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

343

533

533

335

533

533

371
533

3

BR

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

396

699

699

386

699

699

428
699

4 BR

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

442

864

864

431

864

864

477
864

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

488

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

526
1030

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

533

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

575
1196
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD

STATE: MISSISSIPPI

Washington County, MS

Wayne County, MS

Webster County, MS

Wilkinson County, MS

Winston County, MS

Yalobusha County, MS

EFFECTIVE DATE: JUNE 28,

2019

PROGRAM

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

HOUSING TRUST FUND RENT
For Information Only:
30% RENT LIMIT

POVERTY GUIDELINE RENT

EFFICIENCY

312

260

312

312

265

312

312

277

312

312

260

312

312

260

312

312

260
312

2019 HOUSING TRUST FUND PROGRAM RENTS

1

BR

367

278

367

367

283

367

367

297

367

367

278

367

367

278

367

367

278
367

2

BR

533

335

533

533

340

533

533

357

533

533

335

533

533

335

533

533

335
533

3

BR

699

386

699

699

393

699

699

412

699

699

386

699

699

386

699

699

386
699

4 BR

864

431

864

864

438

864

864

460

864

864

431

864

864

431

864

864

431
864

1030

476

1030

1030

483

1030

1030

508

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476

1030

1030

476
1030

1196

519

1196

1196

528

1196

1196

554

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519

1196

1196

519
1196
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